
ACCOMODATION 
Nightly 

Rate  DISCOUNT
Nightly 

Rate  DISCOUNT

3 BEDROOM - WATERVIEW UNIT $340 15% $340 40%

3 BEDROOM-VILLA $280 15% $280 40%

2 BEDROOM - WATERFRONT SPA VILLA $270 15% $270 40%

2 BEDROOM - SPA VILLA $255 15% $255 40%

2 BEDROOM - VILLA $210 15% $210 40%

1 BEDROOM - VILLA $180 15% $180 40%

1 BEDROOM - ENSUITE CABIN $125 15% $125 40%

1 BEDROOM - STANDARD CABIN $115 15% $115 40%

EXTRA ADULTS (per night)

EXTRA CHILDREN (per night)

SITES 
Nightly 

Rate  DISCOUNT
Nightly 

Rate  DISCOUNT

ENSUITE SITE - WATERFRONT $82 10% $82 30%

ENSUITE SITE - RIVERSIDE $64 10% $64 30%

ENSUITE SITE $54 10% $54 30%

DELUXE SITE $49 10% $49 30%

UNPOWERED SITE $41 10% $41 30%

EXTRA ADULTS (per night)

EXTRA CHILDREN (per night)

BOOKING NOTES:

* The above rates are based on twin share, additional person charges apply.

* All Villa accommodation is fitted with air-conditioning.

* Not valid with any other offer.

2020 Long Term Rates
27th January - 2nd April                                                                                                                                         

20th April - 17th September                                                                      

5th October - 10th December 

Minimum 14 nights Minimum 28 nights

(02) 6646 2194                 www.bluedolphin.com.au

. - Accommodation: $200 deposit at time of booking. 

. - Sites: $100 deposit at time of booking.

* Deposits on all Long term bookings are non-refundable.

* Upon arrival, one full weeks tariff is payable, then weekly payments thereafter.

________________________________________________________________________

PRICES ARE BASED ON 2 PEOPLE. EXTRA PERSON CHARGES IN BLUE

SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

* Deposit requirements: (All deposits are held, until last week of booking.)
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